Middlesbrough Council The Building (Local Authority Charges) Regulations 2010 Scheme of Building Regulation Charges (1 June 2022)

In accordance with Regulation 12 (1) of the Building (Local Authority Charges) Regulations 2010, Middlesbrough Council hereby give notice that by means of a scheme of Building Regulation charges, the Council has fixed charges in connection with the performance of its functions relating to Building Regulations.

The scheme shall be known as the Middlesbrough Council Scheme of Building Regulation Charges (1 June 2022), which will come into effect on 1 June 2022.

A copy of the Middlesbrough Council Scheme of Building Regulation Charges (1 June 2022) are available on Middlesbrough Council Website, requests for copies please email buildingcontrol@middlesbrough.gov.uk

Andrew Glossop Development Control Manager

Dated : 1 June 2022

Middlesbrough Council, Directorate of Regeneration, Building Control Services, Civic Centre, Middlesbrough, TS1 9 FY